

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD-2023-26|

To

SGOD Chief

MARIA LEONORA SALAZAR

Division Youth Formation Coordinators

JOSE ISRAEL MARAVILLES

Project Development Officer I

ROBIN CHARLES RAMOS

DFSSLG Teacher-Adviser President

MARICON PAGADUAN

DFSELG Teacher-Adviser President

Subject:

LIST OF TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP FOR THE DIVISION

FEDERATED SUPREME ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY

GOVERNMENT ELECTION FOR S.Y. 2023-2024.

Date

June 19, 2023

In relation to the Division Memorandum SGOD-2023-216 re: Conduct of elections and appointments for Learner Government Program for the School Year 2023-2024, this office through the Youth Formation Program shall conduct the Division Federated Election for S.Y. 2023-2024.

This office hereby directs the Technical Working Group to facilitate and prepare all the necessary arrangements for the conduct of the abovementioned activity. Below is the composition of the Technical Working Group, to wit:

Chairperson	MARIA LEONORA P. SALAZAR
Co-Chairperson	JOSE ISRAEL MARAVILLES
Members	ROBIN CHARLES RAMOS
	MARICON PAGADUAN



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Compensatory Overtime Credits (COC) shall be granted to supervisors, school heads, and non-teaching personnel from division for the services rendered during Saturdays, Sundays, or holidays (DepEd Order No. 53, s. 2003).

Travelling and other incidental expenses shall be charged against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and procedures.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

For and in the absence of the Schools Division Superintendent:

BEVERLA S. DAUGDAUG

Chief ES - CID Officer-In-Charge

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City

DATE: UN 2 2 2023 T



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396